

"ITEM NO.MM-16
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1840/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in SBCRL
No.595/2009 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN PAREEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 24/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG, Raj.
Mr. Devanshu Kr. Devesh, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice returnable within two weeks.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings before the Trial Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER