

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1840/2010  
(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2009 in SBCRL No.  
595/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN PAREEK & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for substitution, stay and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1846 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for substituted service, stay and office  
report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 2332 of 2011  
(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to file addl. Documents  
and office report)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Dr.Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Mr.Vijay Verma, Adv.  
For Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr.Siddharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr.Y.P.Dhullar, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma ,Adv

Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mrs.Christi Jain, Adv.  
For Ms.Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
for Mr.Debashish Bharuka, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dr.Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing  
for respondent submits that he has to find out whether the  
Prosecutrix in her testimony in F.I.R. dated 5.9.1997 has named  
the petitioner Bharat Bhushan Pareek? He prays for two weeks  
adjournment.

SLP(Cr1.)No.2332/2011:

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the State appears  
and accepts notice. Reply, if any, be filed within a week.

List these matters after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Asstt.Registrar