

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1768 OF 2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN PAREEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for direction)
WITH CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1769 of 2011
[STATE OF RAJASTHAN V. BHARAT BHUSHAN PAREEK & ORS.]
(Office Report for direction)

Date: 26/11/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) in CRLA 1768 Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

In both appeals Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters with the office report as to why these matters are pending and are being listed from time to time.

[KALYANI GUPTA] | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| COURT MASTER | COURT MASTER