

ù
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1768 OF 2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT BHUSHAN PAREEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

WITH Criminal Appeal No.1769 of 2011
(Office report for direction)

Date: 21/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG (State of Rajasthan)
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchika Gohil, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Monika Manocha, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is common ground that the trial has already been disposed of
by the Fast Track Court No.1, Jaipur City, Jaipur.
No further order needs to be passed in these appeals.

| (Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

| Court Master |